kWh 4025 4707 0 0.10947$   $0

kWh 4025 4707 0 0.10947$   $0

kWh 4025 4707 0 0.10947$   $0

Total Volume 569,515,476

TOTAL $62,344,859

*Regulated Price Plan Prices for the Period November 1, 2019 – October 31, 2020

 Enter 2021 load forecast data by class based on the most recent 12-month historic Class A and Class B RPP/Non-RPP proportions

* Based on average $ GA per kWh billed to class A customers for most recent 12-month historical year.

2021 Test Year

2021 Test Year

Commodity Expense

Load-Weighted Price for RPP

Consumers

Impact of the Global

Adjustment

Average Supply Cost for RPP

Consumers

2021 Test Year

File Number: EB-2020-0007

Exhibit:

Tab:

Schedule:

1. Volumns for Electricity Commodity and Global Adjustment non-RPP in kWh Page:

2. All Volume should be loss adjusted with the exception of:

  - Volume for Electricity Commodity, Wholesale Market Services, Class A and B should loss adjusted less WMP Date:

  - Low Voltage Charges - No loss adjustment for kWh

2021 Test Year 2021 Test Year Total

Electricity Commodity Volume Rate $ Volume Rate $ $

Class per Load Forecast -

Residential kWh 542,305,082   72,441,113   7,142,823   149,071

General Service < 50kW kWh 149,629,266   19,987,477   23,753,429   495,734

General Service > 50kW kWh 127,687,839   17,056,542   729,277,525   15,220,022

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 3,221,920   430,384   -   -

Street Lighting kWh 46,259   6,179   5,736,145   119,713

-   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -

SUB-TOTAL 822,890,366   109,921,695 765,909,922   15,984,540   125,906,235$   OK

Global Adjustment non-RPP

Class per Load Forecast

Residential kWh 0 781,925

General Service < 50kW kWh 0 2,600,288

General Service > 50kW kWh 0 74,164,103

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 0 -

Street Lighting kWh 0 627,936

0 -

0

0

0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 78,174,252   78,174,252$   OK

Transmission - Network

Class per Load Forecast

Residential kWh 542,305,082   0.0072$   3,894,964   7,142,823   0.0072$   51,301

General Service < 50kW kWh 149,629,266   0.0069$   1,029,264   23,753,429   0.0069$   163,394

General Service > 50kW kW 349,264   2.8371$   990,892   1,918,681   2.8371$   5,443,461

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 3,221,920   0.0069$   22,163   -   0.0069$   -

Street Lighting kW 124   2.0733$   257   15,404   2.0733$   31,938

-   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

SUB-TOTAL 5,937,540   5,690,095   11,627,634

Transmission - Connection

Class per Load Forecast

Residential kWh 542,305,082   0.0066$   3,597,612   7,142,823   0.0066$   47,385

General Service < 50kW kWh 149,629,266   0.0059$   884,061   23,753,429   0.0059$   140,343

General Service > 50kW kW 349,264   2.5910$   904,930   1,918,681   2.5910$   4,971,232

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 3,221,920   0.0059$   19,036   -   0.0059$   -

Street Lighting kW 124   1.8439$   229   15,404   1.8439$   28,404

-   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

SUB-TOTAL 5,405,868   5,187,364   10,593,232

Wholesale Market Service

Class per Load Forecast

Residential kWh 542,305,082   0.0030$   1,626,915   7,142,823   0.0030$   21,428

General Service < 50kW kWh 149,629,266   0.0030$   448,888   23,753,429   0.0030$   71,260

General Service > 50kW kWh 127,687,839   0.0030$   383,064   729,277,525   0.0030$   2,187,833

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 3,221,920   0.0030$   9,666   -   0.0030$   -

Street Lighting kWh 46,259   0.0030$   139   5,736,145   0.0030$   17,208

-   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

SUB-TOTAL 2,468,671   2,297,730   4,766,401

Class A CBR

Class per Load Forecast

Residential -   -

General Service < 50kW -   -

General Service > 50kW kWh -   196,394,446   0.0002$   39,279

Unmetered Scattered Load -   -

Street Lighting -   -

-   -

-   -

-   -

Cost of Power Calculation

RPP non-RPP

Units
Volume Rate $ Volume Rate $ Total

Units

Units
 Volume Rate $ Volume Rate $ Total